
2025 Missouri Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 46-8   Conf: 20-2   Home: 16-3   Away: 17-3   Neutral: 13-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (229)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Johnson (1), McGinnis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Wright (6), Archer (1), Cafolla (1), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Whitehead 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(50-68), Wright (18-26), Fischer (10-16), Whitehead (9-10), Cafolla (6-8), Archer (5-6), Cafolla (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Fischer, Brooklynn .426 54-52 162 37 69 16 0 9 56 112 .691 21 3 7 1 .492 3 1 1-1 8 33 1 .976
6 Achs, Jenna .420 54-52 169 45 71 15 2 0 24 90 .533 11 2 10 1 .454 3 4 20-22 101 6 2 .982
5 Dees, Jacie .401 52-50 157 48 63 17 1 5 36 97 .618 14 5 20 0 .461 2 2 8-8 86 2 0 1.000
25 Kessler, Camryn .364 46-46 118 26 43 12 2 4 36 71 .602 21 0 23 0 .451 3 0 2-2 193 7 7 .966
1 Johnson, Makayla .353 54-52 170 42 60 14 5 1 40 87 .512 20 2 11 0 .425 1 2 27-28 70 68 6 .958
24 Sanchez, Alexi .326 46-46 138 31 45 6 1 3 35 62 .449 17 3 9 1 .399 5 0 6-6 92 3 1 .990
14 Ladson, Miranda .321 54-52 162 36 52 13 1 10 46 97 .599 11 2 19 1 .367 2 0 1-1 83 48 10 .929
9 Leigraf, Allison .318 54-52 176 40 56 9 3 4 36 83 .472 11 1 17 0 .362 0 1 2-3 36 44 2 .976
21 Schaffer, Alyssa 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Jenkins, Allison .667 8-0 6 0 4 1 0 0 1 5 .833 0 0 1 1 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Fey, Anna .667 5-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
88 Nash, Kiera .667 5-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
15 Blakemore, Grace .500 8-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Skibinski, Bella .355 14-7 31 3 11 2 0 0 6 13 .419 2 0 2 0 .394 0 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
2 McGinnis, Grace .321 29-7 28 16 9 0 0 0 5 9 .321 2 2 2 0 .406 0 0 7-8 8 0 1 .889
33 Wright, Emily .297 37-33 74 10 22 2 0 0 10 24 .324 1 0 6 0 .299 2 3 1-2 193 11 1 .995
22 Cafolla, Abagail .286 5-5 14 4 4 1 0 0 0 5 .357 0 0 4 1 .286 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Leckrone, Madison .267 37-5 15 16 4 0 2 0 7 8 .533 2 0 3 0 .353 0 1 1-2 7 2 0 1.000
17 Archer, Natalie .212 26-19 66 6 14 4 1 0 12 20 .303 3 1 6 0 .254 1 0 0-0 137 2 0 1.000
29 Zimmer, Kendall .000 24-0 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
23 Cafolla, Alexandria .000 6-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
10 Flath, Zoe .000 5-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Sawicki, Maggie .000 9-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .353 54-54 1509 377 533 112 18 36 353 789 .523 139 21 140 6 .410 22 14 76-84 1054 237 34 .974
Opponents .211 54-54 1305 123 275 64 5 29 112 436 .334 67 13 315 5 .256 4 17 25-34 994 312 84 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
88 Nash, Kiera 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Fey, Anna 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Leigraf, Allison 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
44 Whitehead, Taylor 1.92 21-3 30 26 18 9-0 2 164.0 105 47 45 27 160 24 3 15 .178 1 4 0 3 8
23 Cafolla, Alexandria 2.01 4-1 6 3 1 1-0 0 24.1 18 9 7 8 9 3 1 2 .205 1 2 0 0 1
13 Fischer, Brooklynn 2.43 21-4 33 23 17 4-0 1 161.0 146 63 56 31 146 35 1 10 .237 3 7 0 1 8
10 Flath, Zoe 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 5 4 4 0 0 1 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.21 46-8 73 53 36 17 3 351.1 275 123 111 67 315 63 5 29 .211 5 13 0 4 17
Opponents 6.56 8-46 105 54 21 3 3 331.2 533 375 311 139 140 105 18 36 .353 25 21 0 22 12



2025 Missouri Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Archer, Natalie 139 137 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
5 Dees, Jacie 88 86 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Skibinski, Bella 25 25 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Leckrone, Madison 9 7 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cafolla, Abagail 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
88 Nash, Kiera 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Zimmer, Kendall 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wright, Emily 205 193 11 1 .995 0 18 8 .692 6 0
24 Sanchez, Alexi 96 92 3 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Achs, Jenna 109 101 6 2 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Leigraf, Allison 82 36 44 2 .976 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fischer, Brooklynn 42 8 33 1 .976 0 10 6 .625 0 0
25 Kessler, Camryn 207 193 7 7 .966 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Makayla 144 70 68 6 .958 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ladson, Miranda 141 83 48 10 .929 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 McGinnis, Grace 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Whitehead, Taylor 15 7 6 2 .867 0 9 1 .900 0 0
23 Cafolla, Alexandria 7 2 4 1 .857 0 6 2 .750 0 0
10 Flath, Zoe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jenkins, Allison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Blakemore, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sawicki, Maggie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Schaffer, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fey, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1325 1054 237 34 .974 27 50 18 .735 8 0
Opponents 1390 994 312 84 .940 29 147 16 .902 22 0


